



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 29-01-2026

CORAM

WEB COPY

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P.B. BALAJI

**CRP No. 124 of 2026
and CMP No.514 of 2026**

1. M.Manoharan

S/o. Munusamy, No.32, Dr.Ambedkar
Street, Palavakkam, Chennai - 600 041.

Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. Hindustan Dore Olivier Ltd

Regd. Office at Dore Oliver House, Chakala
Andheri (East), Mumbai, Rep. by its Power
of Attorney, T.Arul, S/O. Thirunavukarasu,
No.18, Govindan Street, Ayyavu Colony,
Amainthakarai, Chennai - 600029.

2.Govanthanan

S/o. A.K. Parankusam, No.4/231A, 2nd
Cross Street, MGR Salai, Palavakkam,
Chennai 600 041.

Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s): Mr.R.Thiagarajan
For Respondent(s): Mr.V.Regunathan

ORDER

Post the revision on 05.02.2026. The interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then.

29.01.2026

sr



WEB COPY



P.B.BALAJI, J

sr

CRP No. 124 of 2026

29.01.2026